
OPEN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 229 Bartek Jekiel M 1995 21 01:29:12.837
2 230 Krzysztof Jeżewski M 1981 21 01:31:08.674
3 228 Piotr Jasiński M 1986 21 01:31:16.366
4 311 Patryk Borzystowski M 1984 21 M 30­39 01:31:29.987
5 242 Radosław Langner m 1988 21 M 18­29 01:32:51.132
6 273 Paweł Sadowski m 1990 21 M 18­29 01:33:06.973
7 275 Sebastian Sarnociński m 1989 21 M 18­29 01:33:31.632
8 314 Piotr Jochymek M 1986 21 M 18­29 01:34:01.618
9 106 Verhejden Sam M 1985 21 M 30­39 01:34:36.713
10 250 Tomasz Marczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:35:52.156
11 239 Marek Kozłowski m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:27.503
12 313 Taraszka Damian M 1974 21 M 40­49 01:36:38.229
13 245 Mariusz Ludkiewicz m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:44.336
14 271 Paweł Ruta m 1975 21 M 30­39 01:38:10.683
15 247 Wojciech Maleszka m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:38:18.858
16 231 Paweł Judka m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:38:35.746
17 101 Strzelczyk Paweł M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:38:36.292
18 209 Patryk Cały m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:39:23.900
19 288 Janusz Tomczak m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:04.360
20 267 Grzegorz Pogorzelski m 1962 21 M 50­59 01:40:22.061
21 263 Krzysztof Olański m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:41.399
22 255 Krystian Mroczkowski m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:40:50.293
23 236 Adam Kondycki m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:41:08.010
24 302 Sojca Robert m 1967 21 M 40­49 01:41:17.345
25 315 Grzegorz Latarowski M 1982 21 M 30­39 01:42:34.100
26 107 Tomasz Paś M 1975 21 M 40­49 01:43:46.572
27 261 Krzysztof Nowak m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:44:56.007
28 221 Artur Adamin M 1968 21 M 40­49 01:45:24.010
29 259 Paweł Niedziela m 1969 21 M 40­49 01:46:11.646
30 110 Lewandowski Wojciech M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:46:19.760
31 272 Krzysztof Rygiel m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:46:22.616
32 206 Paweł Biskup m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:48:10.970
33 300 Rafal Podlewski M 1985 21 M 18­29 01:48:45.174
34 208 Jacek Bujacz m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:49:02.222
35 299 Zaczyńska Anna K 1979 21 01:50:06.235
36 109 Snieżny Dariusz M 1965 21 M 50­59 01:50:26.668
37 246 Anna Majewska K 1974 21 01:50:58.778
38 293 Marek Wosik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:52:25.161
39 211 Janusz Czaplicki m 1966 21 M 40­49 01:53:07.930
40 266 Przemysław Piwowarczyk m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:53:35.644



41 215 Grzegorz Dzieszuk m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:53:41.272
42 297 Artur Żmijan m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:53:46.375
43 103 Wiśniewski Paweł M 1983 21 M 30­39 01:53:55.969
44 290 Bartlomiej Węglewski m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:56:15.400
45 237 Michał Kowalczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:56:35.608
46 220 Roman Gołucki m 1979 21 M 30­39 01:57:14.456
47 214 Jacek Dudzik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:57:16.250
48 296 Mariusz Zapotoczny m 1978 21 M 30­39 01:57:45.649
49 235 Piotr Knapik m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:58:02.631
50 105 Marcin Potocki M 1978 21 M 30­39 01:58:30.650
51 295 Stanisław Wróbel m 1987 21 M 18­29 01:59:57.242
52 252 Anna Mazur K 1970 21 02:00:59.264
53 312 Dobiecki Tomasz M 1970 21 M 40­49 02:01:01.216
54 282 Pawełek Stankiewicz m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:01:01.508
55 222 Dariusz Hac m 1963 21 M 50­59 02:01:04.922
56 108 Justyna Pomarańska K 1986 21 K 18­29 02:01:14.634
57 253 Maria Mizerny k 1988 21 K 18­29 02:01:44.796
58 277 Rafał Sendecki m 1975 21 M 40­49 02:02:14.794
59 298 Krzysztof Żmudziński m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:02:27.104
60 104 WIESŁAW DUL M 1952 21 M 60­120 02:02:42.254
61 212 Izabela Daniło k 1974 21 K 40­49 02:02:58.203
62 233 Ryszard Kawałko m 1966 21 M 40­49 02:04:08.578
63 294 Artur Wójcicki m 1973 21 M 40­49 02:04:23.430
64 224 Agnieszka Idczak k 1986 21 K 18­29 02:04:55.435
65 264 Bogusława Ozimek k 1989 21 K 18­29 02:04:56.815
66 281 Remigiusz Stalmasiński m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:04:58.725
67 216 Kazimierz Fąfrowicz m 1954 21 M 60­120 02:05:20.324
68 257 Grzegorz Murawicz m 1961 21 M 50­59 02:05:40.830
69 270 Andrzej Reczuch m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:05:47.858
70 260 Adam Niziołek m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:06:43.566
71 234 Maciej Klabik m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:06:46.818
72 278 Wadim Sielutin m 1956 21 M 50­59 02:07:30.087
73 225 Piotr Idzikowski m 1979 21 M 30­39 02:07:52.995
74 289 Wojciech Wąsowicz m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:08:07.388
75 243 Maciej Lech m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:08:21.485
76 292 MARIUSZ Wołoszyn m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:09:24.712
77 217 Justyna Folęga k 1987 21 K 18­29 02:09:25.581
78 276 Grzegorz Schabowski m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:09:45.760
79 210 Krzysztof Chromicz m 1985 21 M 30­39 02:10:33.402

80 258 Jarosław Narecki m 1970 21 M 40­49 02:10:39.068
81 240 Paweł Krok m 1983 21 M 30­39 02:11:13.283
82 279 Agnieszka Sikora k 1980 21 K 30­39 02:11:13.299
83 280 Krzysztof Skrzyński m 1988 21 M 18­29 02:12:07.352



84 251 Wojciech Mazan m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:13:21.550
85 226 Grzegorz Jadach m 1982 21 M 30­39 02:14:09.246
86 204 Józef Berczuk m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:14:54.423
87 285 Zenon Sznajder m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:14:56.314
88 283 Katarzyna Stolarczyk k 1981 21 K 30­39 02:14:57.052
89 205 Bielawski Damian M 1980 21 M 30­39 02:15:00.697
90 262 Roksana Nowak­Gołąbka M 1984 21 K 30­39 02:15:32.839
91 238 Alicja Kozlowska k 1970 21 K 40­49 02:15:33.741
92 249 Witold Marcisz m 1974 21 M 40­49 02:15:37.916
93 269 Łukasz Ratajczyk m 1978 21 M 30­39 02:15:39.504
94 219 Michał Gałuszek m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:16:20.691
95 265 Ada Pakuła k 1985 21 K 30­39 02:16:25.200
96 232 Mariusz Kaczmarek m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:19:19.669
97 223 Bogusława Hanaczewska k 1977 21 K 30­39 02:21:17.719
98 244 Grzegorz Lubelczyk m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:23:17.058
99 284 Paweł Stolka m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:26:38.950
100 218 Robert Baranowski M 1971 21 M 40­49 02:26:42.477
101 227 Sławomir Janek m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:52:09.949

OPEN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 71 Gancarz Przemysław M 1983 10 00:39:55.799
2 61 Żyliński Piotr M 1977 10 00:40:38.901
3 31 Michał Nawracaj M 1986 10 00:41:11.847
4 46 Józef Szczurek m 1987 10 M 18­29 00:42:07.927
5 69 Jan Szturo M 1967 10 M 40­49 00:43:38.048
6 49 Rafał Szewczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:43:51.163
7 16 Bartosz Hofman m 1974 10 M 40­49 00:44:23.487
8 68 Paweł Ślusarczyk M 1990 10 M 18­29 00:44:23.487
9 38 Piotr Pazdan m 1982 10 M 30­39 00:46:03.326
10 63 Klimowicz Marek M 1986 10 M 18­29 00:46:03.326
11 39 Krzysztof Pękala m 1980 10 M 30­39 00:46:35.710
12 67 Kamil Pernej M 1984 10 M 30­39 00:46:58.723
13 22 Przemysław Kierzek m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:47:15.597
14 13 Rafał Głowacki m 1975 10 M 40­49 00:47:57.252
15 60 Grzegorz Staroń M 1973 10 M 40­49 00:48:30.973
16 44 Seweryn Swierk m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:49:26.477

17 21 Kassolik­Barczyńska
Katarzyna K 1978 10 00:49:26.911

18 65 Pleśniarski Zbigniew M 1959 10 M 50­59 00:49:53.077
19 26 Tomasz Kurek m 1978 10 M 30­39 00:50:50.267
20 9 Jarosław Domański m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:51:05.269
21 32 Ryszard Nesterewicz m 1954 10 M 60­120 00:51:10.426



22 56 Dawid Wąsowski m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:51:27.622
23 43 Dariusz Smektała m 1966 10 M 40­49 00:52:02.156
24 57 Maciej Wilk m 1990 10 M 18­29 00:52:21.241
25 6 Piotr Chorąży m 1971 10 M 40­49 00:52:30.504
26 59 Magdalena Dul K 1982 10 00:53:11.222
27 12 Paweł Gliński m 1983 10 M 30­39 00:53:12.831
28 47 Witwicki Paweł M 1975 10 M 40­49 00:53:22.047
29 41 Aleksandra Schabowska K 1984 10 00:53:26.131
30 37 Krystian Parzonka m 1996 10 M 18­29 00:53:40.230
31 48 Jacek Szewczuwianiec m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:53:42.066
32 2 Joanna Badacz K 1975 10 K 40­49 00:54:34.975
33 3 Natalia Baszak k 1992 10 K 18­29 00:54:55.985
34 10 Piotr Dziedzic m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:55:13.611
35 34 Darek Opacki m 1970 10 M 40­49 00:55:51.819
36 36 Sławomir Parzonka m 1967 10 M 40­49 00:56:00.603
37 33 Marcin Nykiel m 1981 10 M 30­39 00:56:38.689
38 30 Michał Marczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:56:46.266
39 52 Stanisław Świerk m 1956 10 M 50­59 00:56:59.288
40 27 Daniel Latko m 1968 10 M 40­49 00:57:34.487
41 64 Adam Kłapeć M 1983 10 M 30­39 00:57:46.460
42 51 Anna Świerk k 1979 10 K 30­39 00:57:53.390
43 42 Mateusz Smektała m 1997 10 M 18­29 00:58:14.893
44 19 Kruszewski Jan M 1946 10 M 60­120 00:58:26.972
45 24 Aleksandra Krzysztofiak k 1985 10 K 30­39 00:58:33.487
46 40 Andrzej Pyć m 1986 10 M 18­29 01:00:45.691
47 7 Aneta Cieplińska k 1979 10 K 30­39 01:01:35.247
48 8 Piotr Cimaszewski m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:01:58.391
49 14 Katarzyna Godawa k 1984 10 K 30­39 01:02:09.958

50 54 Tomasz Turek m 1971 10 M 40­49 01:02:16.360
51 62 Iwona Galman K 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:36.468
52 4 Justyna Bielawska k 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:43.732
53 70 Marcin Ratajczyk M 1980 10 M 30­39 01:05:10.192
54 35 Paweł Paradowski m 1978 10 M 30­39 01:06:17.382
55 66 Rzepczyński Ryszard M 1966 10 M 40­49 01:06:18.215
56 11 Jolanta Falkowska k 1960 10 K 40­49 01:08:01.122
57 58 Agnieszka Zajączkowska k 1994 10 K 18­29 01:08:28.205
58 29 Marta Małolepsza k 1990 10 K 18­29 01:09:09.568
59 18 Agnieszka Jaguszewska k 1989 10 K 18­29 01:09:57.293
60 25 Joanna Kuklińska k 1967 10 K 40­49 01:11:59.336
61 23 Jarosław Kotliński m 1966 10 M 40­49 01:13:15.712
62 28 Tomasz Łebek m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:13:37.057
63 20 Czesław Jesionowski m 1980 10 M 30­39 01:15:55.198



OPEN MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 229 Bartek Jekiel M 1995 21 01:29:12.837
2 230 Krzysztof Jeżewski M 1981 21 01:31:08.674
3 228 Piotr Jasiński M 1986 21 01:31:16.366
4 311 Patryk Borzystowski M 1984 21 M 30­39 01:31:29.987
5 242 Radosław Langner m 1988 21 M 18­29 01:32:51.132
6 273 Paweł Sadowski m 1990 21 M 18­29 01:33:06.973
7 275 Sebastian Sarnociński m 1989 21 M 18­29 01:33:31.632
8 314 Piotr Jochymek M 1986 21 M 18­29 01:34:01.618
9 106 Verhejden Sam M 1985 21 M 30­39 01:34:36.713
10 250 Tomasz Marczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:35:52.156
11 239 Marek Kozłowski m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:27.503
12 313 Taraszka Damian M 1974 21 M 40­49 01:36:38.229
13 245 Mariusz Ludkiewicz m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:44.336
14 271 Paweł Ruta m 1975 21 M 30­39 01:38:10.683
15 247 Wojciech Maleszka m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:38:18.858
16 231 Paweł Judka m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:38:35.746
17 101 Strzelczyk Paweł M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:38:36.292
18 209 Patryk Cały m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:39:23.900
19 288 Janusz Tomczak m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:04.360
20 267 Grzegorz Pogorzelski m 1962 21 M 50­59 01:40:22.061
21 263 Krzysztof Olański m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:41.399
22 255 Krystian Mroczkowski m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:40:50.293
23 236 Adam Kondycki m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:41:08.010
24 302 Sojca Robert m 1967 21 M 40­49 01:41:17.345
25 315 Grzegorz Latarowski M 1982 21 M 30­39 01:42:34.100
26 107 Tomasz Paś M 1975 21 M 40­49 01:43:46.572

27 261 Krzysztof Nowak m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:44:56.007
28 221 Artur Adamin M 1968 21 M 40­49 01:45:24.010
29 259 Paweł Niedziela m 1969 21 M 40­49 01:46:11.646
30 110 Lewandowski Wojciech M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:46:19.760
31 272 Krzysztof Rygiel m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:46:22.616
32 206 Paweł Biskup m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:48:10.970
33 300 Rafal Podlewski M 1985 21 M 18­29 01:48:45.174
34 208 Jacek Bujacz m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:49:02.222
35 109 Snieżny Dariusz M 1965 21 M 50­59 01:50:26.668
36 293 Marek Wosik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:52:25.161
37 211 Janusz Czaplicki m 1966 21 M 40­49 01:53:07.930
38 266 Przemysław Piwowarczyk m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:53:35.644
39 215 Grzegorz Dzieszuk m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:53:41.272
40 297 Artur Żmijan m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:53:46.375



41 103 Wiśniewski Paweł M 1983 21 M 30­39 01:53:55.969
42 290 Bartlomiej Węglewski m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:56:15.400
43 237 Michał Kowalczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:56:35.608
44 220 Roman Gołucki m 1979 21 M 30­39 01:57:14.456
45 214 Jacek Dudzik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:57:16.250
46 296 Mariusz Zapotoczny m 1978 21 M 30­39 01:57:45.649
47 235 Piotr Knapik m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:58:02.631
48 105 Marcin Potocki M 1978 21 M 30­39 01:58:30.650
49 295 Stanisław Wróbel m 1987 21 M 18­29 01:59:57.242
50 312 Dobiecki Tomasz M 1970 21 M 40­49 02:01:01.216
51 282 Pawełek Stankiewicz m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:01:01.508
52 222 Dariusz Hac m 1963 21 M 50­59 02:01:04.922
53 277 Rafał Sendecki m 1975 21 M 40­49 02:02:14.794
54 298 Krzysztof Żmudziński m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:02:27.104

55 104 WIESŁAW DUL M 1952 21 M 60­120 02:02:42.254
56 233 Ryszard Kawałko m 1966 21 M 40­49 02:04:08.578
57 294 Artur Wójcicki m 1973 21 M 40­49 02:04:23.430
58 281 Remigiusz Stalmasiński m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:04:58.725
59 216 Kazimierz Fąfrowicz m 1954 21 M 60­120 02:05:20.324
60 257 Grzegorz Murawicz m 1961 21 M 50­59 02:05:40.830
61 270 Andrzej Reczuch m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:05:47.858
62 260 Adam Niziołek m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:06:43.566
63 234 Maciej Klabik m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:06:46.818
64 278 Wadim Sielutin m 1956 21 M 50­59 02:07:30.087
65 225 Piotr Idzikowski m 1979 21 M 30­39 02:07:52.995
66 289 Wojciech Wąsowicz m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:08:07.388
67 243 Maciej Lech m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:08:21.485
68 292 MARIUSZ Wołoszyn m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:09:24.712
69 276 Grzegorz Schabowski m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:09:45.760
70 210 Krzysztof Chromicz m 1985 21 M 30­39 02:10:33.402
71 258 Jarosław Narecki m 1970 21 M 40­49 02:10:39.068
72 240 Paweł Krok m 1983 21 M 30­39 02:11:13.283
73 280 Krzysztof Skrzyński m 1988 21 M 18­29 02:12:07.352
74 251 Wojciech Mazan m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:13:21.550
75 226 Grzegorz Jadach m 1982 21 M 30­39 02:14:09.246
76 204 Józef Berczuk m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:14:54.423
77 285 Zenon Sznajder m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:14:56.314
78 205 Bielawski Damian M 1980 21 M 30­39 02:15:00.697
79 262 Roksana Nowak­Gołąbka M 1984 21 K 30­39 02:15:32.839

80 249 Witold Marcisz m 1974 21 M 40­49 02:15:37.916
81 269 Łukasz Ratajczyk m 1978 21 M 30­39 02:15:39.504
82 219 Michał Gałuszek m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:16:20.691
83 232 Mariusz Kaczmarek m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:19:19.669



84 244 Grzegorz Lubelczyk m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:23:17.058
85 284 Paweł Stolka m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:26:38.950
86 218 Robert Baranowski M 1971 21 M 40­49 02:26:42.477
87 227 Sławomir Janek m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:52:09.949

OPEN WOMAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY TIME
1 299 Zaczyńska Anna K 1979 21 01:50:06.235
2 246 Anna Majewska K 1974 21 01:50:58.778
3 252 Anna Mazur K 1970 21 02:00:59.264
4 108 Justyna Pomarańska K 1986 21 K 18­29 02:01:14.634
5 253 Maria Mizerny k 1988 21 K 18­29 02:01:44.796
6 212 Izabela Daniło k 1974 21 K 40­49 02:02:58.203
7 224 Agnieszka Idczak k 1986 21 K 18­29 02:04:55.435
8 264 Bogusława Ozimek k 1989 21 K 18­29 02:04:56.815
9 217 Justyna Folęga k 1987 21 K 18­29 02:09:25.581
10 279 Agnieszka Sikora k 1980 21 K 30­39 02:11:13.299
11 283 Katarzyna Stolarczyk k 1981 21 K 30­39 02:14:57.052
12 238 Alicja Kozlowska k 1970 21 K 40­49 02:15:33.741
13 265 Ada Pakuła k 1985 21 K 30­39 02:16:25.200
14 223 Bogusława Hanaczewska k 1977 21 K 30­39 02:21:17.719

OPEN MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 71 Gancarz Przemysław M 1983 10 00:39:55.799
2 61 Żyliński Piotr M 1977 10 00:40:38.901
3 31 Michał Nawracaj M 1986 10 00:41:11.847
4 46 Józef Szczurek m 1987 10 M 18­29 00:42:07.927
5 69 Jan Szturo M 1967 10 M 40­49 00:43:38.048
6 49 Rafał Szewczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:43:51.163
7 16 Bartosz Hofman m 1974 10 M 40­49 00:44:23.487
8 68 Paweł Ślusarczyk M 1990 10 M 18­29 00:44:23.487
9 38 Piotr Pazdan m 1982 10 M 30­39 00:46:03.326
10 63 Klimowicz Marek M 1986 10 M 18­29 00:46:03.326
11 39 Krzysztof Pękala m 1980 10 M 30­39 00:46:35.710
12 67 Kamil Pernej M 1984 10 M 30­39 00:46:58.723
13 22 Przemysław Kierzek m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:47:15.597
14 13 Rafał Głowacki m 1975 10 M 40­49 00:47:57.252
15 60 Grzegorz Staroń M 1973 10 M 40­49 00:48:30.973
16 44 Seweryn Swierk m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:49:26.477
17 65 Pleśniarski Zbigniew M 1959 10 M 50­59 00:49:53.077
18 26 Tomasz Kurek m 1978 10 M 30­39 00:50:50.267



19 9 Jarosław Domański m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:51:05.269
20 32 Ryszard Nesterewicz m 1954 10 M 60­120 00:51:10.426
21 56 Dawid Wąsowski m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:51:27.622
22 43 Dariusz Smektała m 1966 10 M 40­49 00:52:02.156
23 57 Maciej Wilk m 1990 10 M 18­29 00:52:21.241
24 6 Piotr Chorąży m 1971 10 M 40­49 00:52:30.504
25 12 Paweł Gliński m 1983 10 M 30­39 00:53:12.831
26 47 Witwicki Paweł M 1975 10 M 40­49 00:53:22.047
27 37 Krystian Parzonka m 1996 10 M 18­29 00:53:40.230
28 48 Jacek Szewczuwianiec m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:53:42.066
29 10 Piotr Dziedzic m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:55:13.611
30 34 Darek Opacki m 1970 10 M 40­49 00:55:51.819
31 36 Sławomir Parzonka m 1967 10 M 40­49 00:56:00.603
32 33 Marcin Nykiel m 1981 10 M 30­39 00:56:38.689
33 30 Michał Marczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:56:46.266
34 52 Stanisław Świerk m 1956 10 M 50­59 00:56:59.288
35 27 Daniel Latko m 1968 10 M 40­49 00:57:34.487
36 64 Adam Kłapeć M 1983 10 M 30­39 00:57:46.460
37 42 Mateusz Smektała m 1997 10 M 18­29 00:58:14.893
38 19 Kruszewski Jan M 1946 10 M 60­120 00:58:26.972
39 40 Andrzej Pyć m 1986 10 M 18­29 01:00:45.691
40 8 Piotr Cimaszewski m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:01:58.391
41 54 Tomasz Turek m 1971 10 M 40­49 01:02:16.360
42 70 Marcin Ratajczyk M 1980 10 M 30­39 01:05:10.192
43 35 Paweł Paradowski m 1978 10 M 30­39 01:06:17.382
44 66 Rzepczyński Ryszard M 1966 10 M 40­49 01:06:18.215
45 23 Jarosław Kotliński m 1966 10 M 40­49 01:13:15.712
46 28 Tomasz Łebek m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:13:37.057

47 20 Czesław Jesionowski m 1980 10 M 30­39 01:15:55.198

OPEN WOMAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME

1 21 Kassolik­Barczyńska
Katarzyna K 1978 10 00:49:26.911

2 59 Magdalena Dul K 1982 10 00:53:11.222

3 41 Aleksandra
Schabowska K 1984 10 00:53:26.131

4 2 Joanna Badacz K 1975 10 K 40­49 00:54:34.975
5 3 Natalia Baszak k 1992 10 K 18­29 00:54:55.985
6 51 Anna Świerk k 1979 10 K 30­39 00:57:53.390

7 24 Aleksandra
Krzysztofiak k 1985 10 K 30­39 00:58:33.487

8 7 Aneta Cieplińska k 1979 10 K 30­39 01:01:35.247



9 14 Katarzyna Godawa k 1984 10 K 30­39 01:02:09.958
10 62 Iwona Galman K 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:36.468
11 4 Justyna Bielawska k 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:43.732
12 11 Jolanta Falkowska k 1960 10 K 40­49 01:08:01.122

13 58 Agnieszka
Zajączkowska k 1994 10 K 18­29 01:08:28.205

14 29 Marta Małolepsza k 1990 10 K 18­29 01:09:09.568

15 18 Agnieszka
Jaguszewska k 1989 10 K 18­29 01:09:57.293

16 25 Joanna Kuklińska k 1967 10 K 40­49 01:11:59.336

18­29 MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 242 Radosław Langner m 1988 21 M 18­29 01:32:51.132
2 273 Paweł Sadowski m 1990 21 M 18­29 01:33:06.973
3 275 Sebastian Sarnociński m 1989 21 M 18­29 01:33:31.632
4 314 Piotr Jochymek M 1986 21 M 18­29 01:34:01.618
5 300 Rafal Podlewski M 1985 21 M 18­29 01:48:45.174
6 295 Stanisław Wróbel m 1987 21 M 18­29 01:59:57.242
7 282 Pawełek Stankiewicz m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:01:01.508
8 298 Krzysztof Żmudziński m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:02:27.104
9 280 Krzysztof Skrzyński m 1988 21 M 18­29 02:12:07.352
10 251 Wojciech Mazan m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:13:21.550
11 219 Michał Gałuszek m 1989 21 M 18­29 02:16:20.691

30­39 MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 311 Patryk Borzystowski M 1984 21 M 30­39 01:31:29.987
2 106 Verhejden Sam M 1985 21 M 30­39 01:34:36.713
3 250 Tomasz Marczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:35:52.156
4 271 Paweł Ruta m 1975 21 M 30­39 01:38:10.683
5 247 Wojciech Maleszka m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:38:18.858
6 231 Paweł Judka m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:38:35.746
7 101 Strzelczyk Paweł M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:38:36.292
8 209 Patryk Cały m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:39:23.900
9 315 Grzegorz Latarowski M 1982 21 M 30­39 01:42:34.100
10 261 Krzysztof Nowak m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:44:56.007

11 110 Lewandowski
Wojciech M 1976 21 M 30­39 01:46:19.760

12 206 Paweł Biskup m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:48:10.970

13 266 Przemysław
Piwowarczyk m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:53:35.644

14 215 Grzegorz Dzieszuk m 1980 21 M 30­39 01:53:41.272



15 103 Wiśniewski Paweł M 1983 21 M 30­39 01:53:55.969
16 290 Bartlomiej Węglewski m 1977 21 M 30­39 01:56:15.400
17 237 Michał Kowalczyk m 1983 21 M 30­39 01:56:35.608
18 220 Roman Gołucki m 1979 21 M 30­39 01:57:14.456
19 296 Mariusz Zapotoczny m 1978 21 M 30­39 01:57:45.649
20 105 Marcin Potocki M 1978 21 M 30­39 01:58:30.650
21 270 Andrzej Reczuch m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:05:47.858
22 260 Adam Niziołek m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:06:43.566
23 225 Piotr Idzikowski m 1979 21 M 30­39 02:07:52.995
24 289 Wojciech Wąsowicz m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:08:07.388
25 276 Grzegorz Schabowski m 1984 21 M 30­39 02:09:45.760
26 210 Krzysztof Chromicz m 1985 21 M 30­39 02:10:33.402
27 240 Paweł Krok m 1983 21 M 30­39 02:11:13.283
28 226 Grzegorz Jadach m 1982 21 M 30­39 02:14:09.246
29 205 Bielawski Damian M 1980 21 M 30­39 02:15:00.697
30 269 Łukasz Ratajczyk m 1978 21 M 30­39 02:15:39.504
31 284 Paweł Stolka m 1980 21 M 30­39 02:26:38.950
32 227 Sławomir Janek m 1976 21 M 30­39 02:52:09.949

40­49 MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 239 Marek Kozłowski m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:27.503
2 313 Taraszka Damian M 1974 21 M 40­49 01:36:38.229
3 245 Mariusz Ludkiewicz m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:36:44.336
4 288 Janusz Tomczak m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:04.360
5 263 Krzysztof Olański m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:40:41.399

6 255 Krystian
Mroczkowski m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:40:50.293

7 236 Adam Kondycki m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:41:08.010
8 302 Sojca Robert m 1967 21 M 40­49 01:41:17.345
9 107 Tomasz Paś M 1975 21 M 40­49 01:43:46.572
10 221 Artur Adamin M 1968 21 M 40­49 01:45:24.010
11 259 Paweł Niedziela m 1969 21 M 40­49 01:46:11.646
12 272 Krzysztof Rygiel m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:46:22.616
13 208 Jacek Bujacz m 1974 21 M 40­49 01:49:02.222
14 211 Janusz Czaplicki m 1966 21 M 40­49 01:53:07.930

15 297 Artur Żmijan m 1971 21 M 40­49 01:53:46.375
16 235 Piotr Knapik m 1973 21 M 40­49 01:58:02.631
17 312 Dobiecki Tomasz M 1970 21 M 40­49 02:01:01.216
18 277 Rafał Sendecki m 1975 21 M 40­49 02:02:14.794
19 233 Ryszard Kawałko m 1966 21 M 40­49 02:04:08.578
20 294 Artur Wójcicki m 1973 21 M 40­49 02:04:23.430



21 281 Remigiusz
Stalmasiński

m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:04:58.725

22 234 Maciej Klabik m 1972 21 M 40­49 02:06:46.818
23 243 Maciej Lech m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:08:21.485
24 292 MARIUSZ Wołoszyn m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:09:24.712
25 258 Jarosław Narecki m 1970 21 M 40­49 02:10:39.068
26 204 Józef Berczuk m 1967 21 M 40­49 02:14:54.423
27 249 Witold Marcisz m 1974 21 M 40­49 02:15:37.916
28 244 Grzegorz Lubelczyk m 1971 21 M 40­49 02:23:17.058
29 218 Robert Baranowski M 1971 21 M 40­49 02:26:42.477

50­59 MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 267 Grzegorz Pogorzelski m 1962 21 M 50­59 01:40:22.061
2 109 Snieżny Dariusz M 1965 21 M 50­59 01:50:26.668
3 222 Dariusz Hac m 1963 21 M 50­59 02:01:04.922
4 257 Grzegorz Murawicz m 1961 21 M 50­59 02:05:40.830
5 278 Wadim Sielutin m 1956 21 M 50­59 02:07:30.087
6 285 Zenon Sznajder m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:14:56.314
7 232 Mariusz Kaczmarek m 1959 21 M 50­59 02:19:19.669

60­120 MAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 293 Marek Wosik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:52:25.161
2 214 Jacek Dudzik m 1955 21 M 60­120 01:57:16.250
3 104 WIESŁAW DUL M 1952 21 M 60­120 02:02:42.254
4 216 Kazimierz Fąfrowicz m 1954 21 M 60­120 02:05:20.324

18­29 WOMAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 108 Justyna Pomarańska K 1986 21 K 18­29 02:01:14.634
2 253 Maria Mizerny k 1988 21 K 18­29 02:01:44.796
3 224 Agnieszka Idczak k 1986 21 K 18­29 02:04:55.435
4 264 Bogusława Ozimek k 1989 21 K 18­29 02:04:56.815
5 217 Justyna Folęga k 1987 21 K 18­29 02:09:25.581

30­39 WOMAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 279 Agnieszka Sikora k 1980 21 K 30­39 02:11:13.299
2 283 Katarzyna Stolarczyk k 1981 21 K 30­39 02:14:57.052



3 262 Roksana Nowak­
Gołąbka M 1984 21 K 30­39 02:15:32.839

4 265 Ada Pakuła k 1985 21 K 30­39 02:16:25.200

5 223 Bogusława
Hanaczewska k 1977 21 K 30­39 02:21:17.719

40­49 WOMAN PÓŁMARATON RUDAWY 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 212 Izabela Daniło k 1974 21 K 40­49 02:02:58.203
2 238 Alicja Kozlowska k 1970 21 K 40­49 02:15:33.741

18­29 MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 46 Józef Szczurek m 1987 10 M 18­29 00:42:07.927
2 68 Paweł Ślusarczyk M 1990 10 M 18­29 00:44:23.487
3 63 Klimowicz Marek M 1986 10 M 18­29 00:46:03.326
4 57 Maciej Wilk m 1990 10 M 18­29 00:52:21.241
5 37 Krystian Parzonka m 1996 10 M 18­29 00:53:40.230
6 42 Mateusz Smektała m 1997 10 M 18­29 00:58:14.893
7 40 Andrzej Pyć m 1986 10 M 18­29 01:00:45.691

30­39 MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 49 Rafał Szewczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:43:51.163
2 38 Piotr Pazdan m 1982 10 M 30­39 00:46:03.326
3 39 Krzysztof Pękala m 1980 10 M 30­39 00:46:35.710
4 67 Kamil Pernej M 1984 10 M 30­39 00:46:58.723
5 22 Przemysław Kierzek m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:47:15.597
6 44 Seweryn Swierk m 1979 10 M 30­39 00:49:26.477
7 26 Tomasz Kurek m 1978 10 M 30­39 00:50:50.267
8 56 Dawid Wąsowski m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:51:27.622
9 12 Paweł Gliński m 1983 10 M 30­39 00:53:12.831
10 48 Jacek Szewczuwianiec m 1984 10 M 30­39 00:53:42.066
11 33 Marcin Nykiel m 1981 10 M 30­39 00:56:38.689
12 30 Michał Marczyk m 1985 10 M 30­39 00:56:46.266
13 64 Adam Kłapeć M 1983 10 M 30­39 00:57:46.460
14 8 Piotr Cimaszewski m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:01:58.391
15 70 Marcin Ratajczyk M 1980 10 M 30­39 01:05:10.192
16 35 Paweł Paradowski m 1978 10 M 30­39 01:06:17.382
17 28 Tomasz Łebek m 1975 10 M 30­39 01:13:37.057
18 20 Czesław Jesionowski m 1980 10 M 30­39 01:15:55.198



40­49 MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 69 Jan Szturo M 1967 10 M 40­49 00:43:38.048
2 16 Bartosz Hofman m 1974 10 M 40­49 00:44:23.487
3 13 Rafał Głowacki m 1975 10 M 40­49 00:47:57.252
4 60 Grzegorz Staroń M 1973 10 M 40­49 00:48:30.973
5 9 Jarosław Domański m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:51:05.269
6 43 Dariusz Smektała m 1966 10 M 40­49 00:52:02.156
7 6 Piotr Chorąży m 1971 10 M 40­49 00:52:30.504
8 47 Witwicki Paweł M 1975 10 M 40­49 00:53:22.047
9 10 Piotr Dziedzic m 1972 10 M 40­49 00:55:13.611
10 34 Darek Opacki m 1970 10 M 40­49 00:55:51.819
11 36 Sławomir Parzonka m 1967 10 M 40­49 00:56:00.603
12 27 Daniel Latko m 1968 10 M 40­49 00:57:34.487
13 54 Tomasz Turek m 1971 10 M 40­49 01:02:16.360
14 66 Rzepczyński Ryszard M 1966 10 M 40­49 01:06:18.215
15 23 Jarosław Kotliński m 1966 10 M 40­49 01:13:15.712

50­59 MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 65 Pleśniarski Zbigniew M 1959 10 M 50­59 00:49:53.077
2 52 Stanisław Świerk m 1956 10 M 50­59 00:56:59.288

60­120 MAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 32 Ryszard Nesterewicz m 1954 10 M 60­120 00:51:10.426
2 19 Kruszewski Jan M 1946 10 M 60­120 00:58:26.972

18­29 WOMAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 3 Natalia Baszak k 1992 10 K 18­29 00:54:55.985

2 58 Agnieszka
Zajączkowska k 1994 10 K 18­29 01:08:28.205

3 29 Marta Małolepsza k 1990 10 K 18­29 01:09:09.568

4 18 Agnieszka
Jaguszewska k 1989 10 K 18­29 01:09:57.293

30­39 WOMAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015



RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 51 Anna Świerk k 1979 10 K 30­39 00:57:53.390

2 24 Aleksandra
Krzysztofiak k 1985 10 K 30­39 00:58:33.487

3 7 Aneta Cieplińska k 1979 10 K 30­39 01:01:35.247
4 14 Katarzyna Godawa k 1984 10 K 30­39 01:02:09.958
5 62 Iwona Galman K 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:36.468
6 4 Justyna Bielawska k 1980 10 K 30­39 01:04:43.732

40­59 WOMAN RUDAWSKA DYCHA 2015
RANK BIB NAME SEX BORN DISTANCE CATEGORY MID TIME
1 2 Joanna Badacz K 1975 10 K 40­49 00:54:34.975
2 11 Jolanta Falkowska k 1960 10 K 40­49 01:08:01.122
3 25 Joanna Kuklińska k 1967 10 K 40­49 01:11:59.336

OPEN 21 MAN 2015
RANK 1 NR 229
Jakiel Bartek
01:29:12.837

RANK 2 Nr 242
Langner Radosław
01:32:51.132

RANK 3 Nr 273
Sadowski Paweł
01:33:06.973


